DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-948358

RPTT:\$8580.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$8,620.00 Pgs=3

06/29/2020 02:48 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-03-002-102

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Patrick J Kilkenny 2008 Seaview Ave Del Mar, CA 92014

ESCROW NO: 11000964-JML

RPTT \$ 8,580.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Cottage View LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Patrick J. Kilkenny, a married man subject to spousal community property interest.

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Cottage View LLC, A Nevada Limited Liabilty Company

Santa Ynez Valley Construction Co. Manager By: Leo A Hanly, President

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLES

} ss:

Breana Budro
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appt. NO. 20-1649-05
MY APPT. EXPIRES MARCH 04, 2024

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 25, ZOZO

Notary Public

(seal)

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 331 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-UNIT 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, state of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2017-904626, Official Records.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016 as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099 and 916465.

APN: 1419-03-002-102



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\wedge
a. 1419-03-002-102						
b.						\ \
C.						\ \
d.				_		\ \
2.	Type of Property:					\ \
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam. F	ies. Fo	OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🛘	2-4 Plex		ook	Page
€.	Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'I	D	ate of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	[No	otes:	
Î.	Other	Walahahamilaan marana mara				
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Propert	v:	s	2,200,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo			ntv) S		
Ċ.	Transfer Tax Value	•			2,200,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		_ s	7, 590. 1	illitätätä (s linnamen vyyttyytyytyytyytyytyytyytyytyytyytyytyy
4.	If Exemption Claimed				and new no	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
**	a. Transfer Tax Exer		NRS 375 000	Section	/ /	
	b. Explain Reason for			Decion		
		. Enompto				
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	tage being	transferred:	%		
y docui 1at disa f 10% (, that the information promentation if called upon mentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus internd severally liable for an	to substan exemption est at 1% i	tiate the inform n, or other dete per month. Pur	nation provide mination of a repart to NR:	ed herein. Furtherm additional tax due. r	ore, the parties agree
Signatu			luyt)	Capacity	Grantor	
Signatu	#FB5DBFA24F64124A			Capacity	Grantee -	Anna
_			To year of the second			
73	ELLER (GRANTOR) IN		ON	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) IN	
Print Ni	(REQUIRED	75.		/ /	(REQUIRE	
Liability	ame: Cottage View LLC Company	, a Nevada	Delium	Print Name	: Patrick J. Kilkenn	y
Address: PO Box 489				Address: 2008 Seaview Ave		
City: M	City: Minden		azer ribas a crista de alterioris	City: Del Mar		
State: NV Zi p: 89423			www.communes.com	State: CA Zip: 92014		
						- The contraction of the contrac
Print No	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUES	STING RECOF	RDING (Requ	ired if not Seller o	or Buyer)
	ame: Signature Title Co s: 212 Elks Point Road,			ESCIOW NO.:	11000964-110-	IML
	s. 212 Eiks Point Hoad, ate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I		FO BOX 1029	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				NATIONAL STATE OF THE STATE OF		Will The State of
V.	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD T	HIS FORM MA	AY BE RECO	RDED/MICROFILM	/IED